## KING COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 90

## KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

## **RESOLUTION NO. 1100**

**A RESOLUTION** of the Board of Commissioners of King County Water District No. 90, King County, Washington, awarding Contract in the sum of \$194,490.00, plus sales tax, to Tastad Construction, Inc., for the 2020 PRV Installation Project.

WHEREAS, the District has heretofore complied with the legal requirements of notification for the Project; and

WHEREAS, Tastad Construction, Inc., was the lowest responsible bidder upon the plans and specifications provided for in said bid; and

WHEREAS, the contract is not in excess of the cost of material or work.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of King County Water District No. 90, as follows:

**SECTION 1:** That the award of Contract for the 2020 PRV Installation is hereby made to Tastad Construction, Inc., for the bid sum of \$194,490.00 plus applicable sales tax.

**SECTION 2:** That the Manager of the District is hereby instructed to return any checks, cash and bid bonds heretofore submitted by other bidders of this project.

**SECTION 3:** That the Commissioners authorize the signing and execution of said Contract by the Manager of the District.

**RESOLUTION 1100** 

SUBJECT:

**Awarding Contract** 

Tastad Construction, Inc. 2020 PRV Installation

PAGE - 1

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of King County Water District No. 90, King County, Washington, at a regular open public meeting thereof on the 18th day of May 2021.

Pete Eberle, President

Al Materi, Vice-Presiden

Sam Amira, Secretary

**RESOLUTION 1100** 

SUBJECT:

Awarding Contract

Tastad Construction, Inc. 2020 PRV Installation

PAGE - 2